

CNR No: PBPTA00014642022

CIS No: SUCC-12-2022

MAHESH KUMAR VS GENERAL PUBLIC etc.

Present: Sh. Sunil Pabreja Advocate for petitioner

As per report of Ahlmad, publication fee for service of respondent no.1 not filed. Same be filed within 7 days and thereafter respondent no.1 be summoned for 31.01.2023.

Summon issued to respondent no.2 received back served through sister but has not come present. Heard. He be summoned through publication in Chardikala for 31.01.2023 on filing publication fee etc. within 7 days.

Summon issued to defendant no.3&4 received back with the report that land mark required. Land mark be given within 7 days and thereafter defendant no.3&4 be summoned for the date fixed.

Summon issued to defendant no.5 received back duly served but has not come present. Case called several times since morning with different intervals in both pre lunch as well as post lunch session. As such defendant no.5 is proceeded against exparte.

(Hirdejit Singh PCS)

ACJ(SD)-cum-SDJM/Rajpura
UID:PB00328

Date of Order: 30.11.2022

Sujata Rani Stenograhper III